Grade: ARMC-634-Z0

Manufacturer:
Description:

Aremco Products, Inc.

Highly-filled zirconium oxide-based coating. Produces hard, chemically-resistant
protective layer which is stable with aluminum, molybdenum, platinum,
rhodium, and titanium.

Major Constituent
Maximum Temperature
Solids by Weight

Solids by Volume
Theoretical Coverage
Specific Gravity

Coating pH

Viscosity

No. Components

Color

Shelf Life

Storage Temperature MIN
Storage Temperature MAX
Thinner

Zirconium Oxide
3270

65.0

35.5

570

2.02

11.0
1,000-1,400
1

Tan

6

40

920
634-Z0-T

°F 1799 °C
%

%

ft2/ Gal @ 1 Mil DFT

gms/cc

cps

months

oF 4 °C
oF 32 °C



