Grade: ARMC-634-ZO

Manufacturer: Aremco Products, Inc.

Highly-filled zirconium oxide-based coating. Produces hard, chemically-resistant protective layer which is stable with aluminum, molybdenum, platinum, rhodium, and titanium. **Description:** 

PROPERTY	US VALUE		METRIC VALUE	
Major Constituent	Zirconium Oxide			
Maximum Temperature	3270	°F	1799	°C
Solids by Weight	65.0	%		
Solids by Volume	35.5	%		
Theoretical Coverage	570	ft <sup>2</sup> / Gal @ 1 Mil DFT		
Specific Gravity	2.02	gms/cc		
Coating pH	11.0			
Viscosity	1,000-1,400	cps		
No. Components	1			
Color	Tan			
Shelf Life	6	months		
Storage Temperature MIN	40	°F	4	°C
Storage Temperature MAX	90	°F	32	°C
Thinner	634-ZO-T			